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Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

HCCF Interfund Grants

Hillsdale County District Court

Salvation Army- Eastern Michigan Division

Hillsdale Community Theatre

Jonesville Mission

Great Start Collaborative

Hillsdale Great Start Collaborative

Trinity Lutheran Church

St. Peter's Free Clinic, Inc.

Hospice of Hillsdale County

Helping Hands PRC

Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc.

Greater Hillsdale Humane Society

Domestic Harmony

Child Abuse Prevention & Awareness -
Hillsdale Co

Love Your Community

Proactive Grant - Holiday Gifts

Great Give

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

Great Give 2022

2,000.00

2,000.00

1,600.00

1,250.00

1,800.00

1,500.00

1,100.00

1,600.00

1,250.00

3,500.00

4,000.00

2,750.00

4,750.00

3,600.00

2,000.00



2022-2023 Grants from Unrestricted Funds

Fund Organization Project

Community Investment Fund Love, INC of Hillsdale County Great Give 2022 1,500.00
Community Investment Fund Greater Hillsdale Humane Society g(;(;u}iteicr:]ilelranels for Noise Reduction in 1,312.50
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale College G.O.A.L. Program Crossroads Farm 3,080.00
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Firefighters Association Inc E:;g%%LiiiﬁEﬁ;;LSDALE COUNTY 11,272.50
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Intermediate School District ~ Great Start Community Events 15,000.00
Community Investment Fund Gier Elementary School Qgﬁzziona' Development Instructional 500.00
Community Investment Fund ArtWorks of Hillsdale Art Works Studio 3,000.00
Community Investment Fund Reading American Legion UR;gOrfadnglzclggg:/ta%osntseak Fry Pit 15,000.00
Community Investment Fund Salem Mennonite Church Hydrant/Emergency Shelter 1,256.00
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Agricultural Society 2023 July 3rd Fireworks 12,000.00
Community Investment Fund Trinity Lutheran Church Proactive Gap Funding 4,000.00
Community Investment Fund First Church of Christ Waldron Proactive Gap Funding 1,500.00
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Historical Society 5::('2;:& ?Sﬁ'ioégssizfr{t;fl '\élzjcourriin\t/:n 2,465.00
Community Investment Fund Current Church Food Pantry Distibution 6,000.00
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale CASA, Inc. Foster Care Closet 6,000.00



2022-2023 Grants from Unrestricted Funds

Fund Organization Project Amount

Community Investment Fund Hillsdale Rotary Club Hillsdale Rotary Fitness Park $ 30,000.00
Community Investment Fund Exchange Club of Hillsdale Waterworks Park Upgrade $ 10,000.00
Community Investment Fund HCCF Interfund Gifts HC CISM Training $ 7,000.00
Community Investment Fund Heritage Association 2023 LYC City Hall Mural $ 4,000.00
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale Conservation District 2023 LYC Recycling Event $ 2,000.00
Community Investment Fund Pittsford Area Lions Club 2023 LYC Pittsford Sign $ 2,000.00
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale Hospital E:izztm‘igf‘a\;fgetab'e Program - $ 5,000.00
Community Investment Fund Friends of Lake Diane 2023 LYC Roof Handicap Entrance $ 2,000.00
Community Investment Fund Wright Township 2023 LYC Community Days $ 600.00
Community Investment Fund Great Start Collaborative 2023 LYC Little Free Library $ 2,000.00
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale College 23-24 Hillsdale College GOAL Programs $ 18,680.00
Hodshire Family Community Support Fund  Spring Arbor University SAU Nursing Program $ 7,500.00
Hodshire Family Community Support Fund  Hillsdale Community Schools Weight Room $ 2,500.00
;\éir\zrﬁeifgt‘ngarber Haynes Memorial 1206 of Camden 2023 LYC Camden Comm Garden $ 500.00
Memorial Gift Fund Hillsdale Community Schools DMS Library Books - In Memory of Nita - ¢ 1,000.00

Phillips



Fund

2022-2023 Grants from Unrestricted Funds

Organization

Memorial Gift Fund

Mildred Hawkes Barber Memorial
Endowment Fund

Paul Leece Memorial Fund

Paul Leece Memorial Fund

Hillsdale Community Schools

Village of Camden

Hillsdale County Firefighters Association Inc

Hillsdale Hospital

Project Amount

HHS Library Books - In Memory of Nita $ 1,000.00

Phillips

2023 LYC Camden Comm Garden $ 1,000.00

FIT TESTER FOR HILLSDALE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENTS $ 11,272.50

Community Chapel $ 6,450.00
Total $ 233,088.50



