Fund	Organization	Project	Amount	
Community Investment Fund	HCCF Interfund Grants	Love Your Community	\$	2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County District Court	Proactive Grant - Holiday Gifts	\$	2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Salvation Army- Eastern Michigan Division	Great Give	\$	1,600.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale Community Theatre	Great Give 2022	\$	1,250.00
Community Investment Fund	Jonesville Mission	Great Give 2022	\$	1,800.00
Community Investment Fund	Great Start Collaborative	Great Give 2022	\$	1,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale Great Start Collaborative	Great Give 2022	\$	1,100.00
Community Investment Fund	Trinity Lutheran Church	Great Give 2022	\$	1,600.00
Community Investment Fund	St. Peter's Free Clinic, Inc.	Great Give 2022	\$	1,250.00
Community Investment Fund	Hospice of Hillsdale County	Great Give 2022	\$	3,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Helping Hands PRC	Great Give 2022	\$	4,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc.	Great Give 2022	\$	2,750.00
Community Investment Fund	Greater Hillsdale Humane Society	Great Give 2022	\$	4,750.00
Community Investment Fund	Domestic Harmony	Great Give 2022	\$	3,600.00
Community Investment Fund	Child Abuse Prevention & Awareness - Hillsdale Co	Great Give 2022	\$	2,000.00

Fund	Organization	Project	Amount	
Community Investment Fund	Love, INC of Hillsdale County	Great Give 2022	\$	1,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Greater Hillsdale Humane Society	Acoustical Panels for Noise Reduction in Dog Kennel	\$	1,312.50
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale College G.O.A.L. Program	Crossroads Farm	\$	3,080.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Firefighters Association Inc	FIT TESTER FOR HILLSDALE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENTS	\$	11,272.50
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Intermediate School District	Great Start Community Events	\$	15,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Gier Elementary School	Professional Development Instructional Rounds	\$	500.00
Community Investment Fund	ArtWorks of Hillsdale	Art Works Studio	\$	3,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Reading American Legion	Roof Replacement & Steak Fry Pit Upgrades & Renovations	\$	15,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Salem Mennonite Church	Hydrant/Emergency Shelter	\$	1,256.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Agricultural Society	2023 July 3rd Fireworks	\$	12,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Trinity Lutheran Church	Proactive Gap Funding	\$	4,000.00
Community Investment Fund	First Church of Christ Waldron	Proactive Gap Funding	\$	1,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Historical Society	Exhibit Case for Display of Major Eli Van Valkenburgh's Presidential Documents	\$	2,465.00
Community Investment Fund	Current Church	Food Pantry Distibution	\$	6,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale CASA, Inc.	Foster Care Closet	\$	6,000.00

Fund	Organization	Project	Amou	nt
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale Rotary Club	Hillsdale Rotary Fitness Park	\$	30,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Exchange Club of Hillsdale	Waterworks Park Upgrade	\$	10,000.00
Community Investment Fund	HCCF Interfund Gifts	HC CISM Training	\$	7,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Heritage Association	2023 LYC City Hall Mural	\$	4,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale Conservation District	2023 LYC Recycling Event	\$	2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Pittsford Area Lions Club	2023 LYC Pittsford Sign	\$	2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale Hospital	Fresh Fruit & Vegetable Program - Proactive Grant	\$	5,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Friends of Lake Diane	2023 LYC Roof Handicap Entrance	\$	2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Wright Township	2023 LYC Community Days	\$	600.00
Community Investment Fund	Great Start Collaborative	2023 LYC Little Free Library	\$	2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale College	23-24 Hillsdale College GOAL Programs	\$	18,680.00
Hodshire Family Community Support Fund	Spring Arbor University	SAU Nursing Program	\$	7,500.00
Hodshire Family Community Support Fund	Hillsdale Community Schools	Weight Room	\$	2,500.00
Lavern & Robin Barber Haynes Memorial Endowment Fund	Village of Camden	2023 LYC Camden Comm Garden	\$	500.00
Memorial Gift Fund	Hillsdale Community Schools	DMS Library Books - In Memory of Nita Phillips	\$	1,000.00

Fund	Organization	Project	Amount	
Memorial Gift Fund	Hillsdale Community Schools	HHS Library Books - In Memory of Nita Phillips	\$	1,000.00
Mildred Hawkes Barber Memorial Endowment Fund	Village of Camden	2023 LYC Camden Comm Garden	\$	1,000.00
Paul Leece Memorial Fund	Hillsdale County Firefighters Association Inc	FIT TESTER FOR HILLSDALE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENTS	\$	11,272.50
Paul Leece Memorial Fund	Hillsdale Hospital	Community Chapel	\$	6,450.00
		Tota	ı	233,088.50